
Vulcan and Cold War Experience FAQ’s 

 

What dates are tickets available for in 2020? 

 

Tuesday 28 January 10.20am – 1.30pm 

Saturday 8 February 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 25 February  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 18 March 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 31 March  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 22 April 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 28 April  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 13 May 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 26 May  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 17 June 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 30 June  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Saturday 11 July 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 28 July  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 12 August 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 25 August  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 16 September 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 29 September  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Saturday 17 October 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 27 October  10.20am – 1.30pm 

Wednesday 18 November 12.00pm – 2.20pm 

Tuesday 24 November  10.20am – 1.30pm 

 

How much are the tickets? 

Tickets are £50.00 per person. This allows you to explore two of the Cold War’s 

most iconic aircraft; the Avro Vulcan B2 and the McDonnell Douglas Phantom 



FGR2. You will also be provided with a tour of the Cold War aircrafts from our expert 

Aircraft Access volunteers.  

 

Where does the experience take place? 

Please arrive at the Museum fifteen minutes before your chosen time, you can pick 

up your information pack at the H1 shop before making your way over to the Vulcan, 

located in the far corner of H5. 

 

How long will the session last? 

Each session will last between 45 mins to an hour. There are eight timed slot 

sessions you can book in for each date. 

 

Are there any access requirements I need to be made aware of? 

Please ensure that you have read the Access & Conditions terms located on the 

event webpage. These terms and conditions outline the physical mobility required 

to access the aircrafts. 

 

I have booked two tickets in for myself and a friend/partner – are we able to go into 

the Vulcan together? 

No, for Health and Safety reasons we are only permitted to allow 1 person per 

session to access the cockpit. 

 

I am running late, will I still be able to access the Vulcan?  

We understand with unforeseen circumstances that being late for an event can 

happen. We can’t guarantee that we will be able to fit you into a slot but will try to 

find the best solution to accommodate your session. 

 

I am now unable to attend the event, will I be able to get a refund? 

Unfortunately we can’t refund tickets, but if you contact us more than three weeks 

in advance, we will do our best to try out best to reschedule your booking. This can 

be done by contacting us on whatson@rafmuseum.org 
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